## DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR RESEARCH & TRAINING INSTITUTE (BARTI), PUNE



(An Autonomous Institute of the Dept. of Social Justice and Special Assistance, Govt. of Maharashtra)

Office: 28, Queens Garden, Camp, Pune - 411001 TEL NO.: 020-2634 3600 / 2633 3330

Website: www.barti.in FAX :020-2633 3596

Date: 10/08/2021



Tender No.BARTI/RFP/01/2021-22/

E-mail: dg@barti.in

## **REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)**

For

Selection of Agency for Short Documentary film on 41 Historical places which are connected with Life and Mission of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar.

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research & Training Institute (BARTI), Pune invites online proposals in Two Bid system (Technical Proposal & Financial Proposal) for Selection of Agency for Short Documentary film on 41 Historical places which are connected with Life and Mission of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar. In order to promote these historical places through the Electronic and Social media BARTI has proposed to prepare 4 to 7 minutes Documentary film. Interested Agencies / Firms having adequate experience can submit their Proposals online on website <a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in">https://mahatenders.gov.in</a>.

Name of the Service	Tender Fee	Earnest Money
Selection of Agency for Short Documentary film on 41 Historical places which are connected with Life and Mission of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar.	Rs. 3,000/-	Rs. 15,000/-

- The Bid documents are available on website <a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in">https://mahatenders.gov.in</a>
- The interested bidders will have to register and enroll on website <a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in">https://mahatenders.gov.in</a> to participate in the bid process.
- In case of any difficulties to enroll or to obtain digital certificate, bidders should contact to the Help Desk as mentioned on the website.
- ➤ The interested bidders will have to submit all the required documents by online submission.
- The tender fee is required to be deposited online through Credit Card/Debit Card/Net Banking.
- The EMD is required to be deposited online through Credit Card/Debit Card/Net Banking.
- ➤ Right to reject any or all the Bids is reserved by The Director General, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research & Training Institute (BARTI), Pune.

Registrar,
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research
& Training Institute (BARTI), Pune.